Department of Health

Medi-Car Ambulance Service, Inc, DBA AMR

License Number: ALS1325
Data As Of 12/19/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS1325

License Status Clear/

Qualifications Transport

License Expiration Date 5/19/2026

License Original Issue

Date 05/20/1996

Address of Record 12600 NW 107 Avenue
MEDLEY, FL 33178

Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
KATZ, RANDY SCOTT PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 9149 09/06/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDBR1CG5PKA93069 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27295 8/8/2025
1FDBR1CG5PKA93069 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 7963 9/6/2025

1FDBR1CG9RKA08432 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27294 8/8/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FDBR1CG9RKA08432
1FDBW1XG1RKA08444
1FDBW1XG1RKA08444
1FDBW1XG3RKA06582
1FDBW1XG3RKA06582
1FDBW1XG3RKA08445
1FDBW1XG3RKA08445
1FDBW1XG4RKA06638
1FDBW1XG4RKA06638
1FDBW1XG5RKA08446
1FDBW1XG5RKA08446
1FDBW1XG6PKB90073
1FDBW1XG6PKB90073
1FDBW1XG6RKA08441
1FDBW1XG6RKA08441
1FDBW1XG6RKA69367
1FDBW1XG6RKA69367
1FDBW1XG7PKB81589
1FDBW1XG7PKB81589
1FDBW1XG7RKA08447
1FDBW1XG7RKA08447
1FDCR1CG4PKA93080
1FDCR1CG4PKA93080
1FDWE3FN4RDD31696
1FDWE3FN4RDD31696
1FDWE3FNXSDD23978
1FDWE3FNXSDD23978
1FDWE3FS4CDA31668
1FDWE3FS4CDA31668
1FDWE3FSXEDA17860
1FDWE3FSXEDA17860
1FDYR2CM1JKA06037
1FDYR2CM1KA06037
1FDYR2CM4HKB48960
1FDYR2CM4HKB48960
1FDYR2CM6HKB22392
1FDYR2CM6HKB22392
1FMFU16507LA88494
1FMFU16507LA88494

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
7960
27457
7532
27291
7958
27458
7530
27292
7959
27459
7529
27296
7962
27456
7533
27463
7531
27297
7961
27460
7534
27293
7964
27462
7535
27461
7726
17527
7921
27395
7924
27455
7923
21217
7922
27298
5432
27290
7925

Effective Date
9/6/2025
9/29/2025
9/23/2024
8/8/2025
9/6/2025
9/29/2025
9/23/2024
8/8/2025
9/6/2025
9/29/2025
9/23/2024
8/8/2025
9/6/2025
9/29/2025
9/23/2024
9/29/2025
9/23/2024
8/8/2025
9/6/2025
9/29/2025
9/23/2024
8/8/2025
9/6/2025
9/29/2025
9/23/2024
9/29/2025
3/5/2025
10/23/2012
8/8/2025
9/6/2025
8/8/2025
9/29/2025
8/8/2025
1/12/2018
8/8/2025
8/8/2025
1/12/2018
8/8/2025
8/8/2025



	Medi-Car Ambulance Service, Inc., DBA AMR
	License Number: ALS1325
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

