# Medi-Car Ambulance Service, Inc., DBA AMR

### License Number: ALS1325

Data As Of 12/19/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 5/19/2026

License Original Issue

Date

05/20/1996

Address of Record 12600 NW 107 Avenue

MEDLEY, FL 33178

Discipline on File No.

# **Secondary Locations**

No secondary locations found.

## Discipline/Admin Action

### **Emergency Actions**

No Emergency Actions Found

### **Discipline Cases**

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

#### Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

# **Supervising Practitioners**

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
KATZ, RANDY SCOTT	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9149	09/06/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

## **Subordinate Practitioners**

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBR1CG5PKA93069	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27295	8/8/2025
1FDBR1CG5PKA93069	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7963	9/6/2025
1FDBR1CG9RKA08432	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27294	8/8/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBR1CG9RKA08432	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7960	9/6/2025
1FDBW1XG1RKA08444	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27457	9/29/2025
1FDBW1XG1RKA08444	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7532	9/23/2024
1FDBW1XG3RKA06582	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27291	8/8/2025
1FDBW1XG3RKA06582	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7958	9/6/2025
1FDBW1XG3RKA08445	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27458	9/29/2025
1FDBW1XG3RKA08445	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7530	9/23/2024
1FDBW1XG4RKA06638	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27292	8/8/2025
1FDBW1XG4RKA06638	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7959	9/6/2025
1FDBW1XG5RKA08446	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27459	9/29/2025
1FDBW1XG5RKA08446	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7529	9/23/2024
1FDBW1XG6PKB90073	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27296	8/8/2025
1FDBW1XG6PKB90073	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7962	9/6/2025
1FDBW1XG6RKA08441	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27456	9/29/2025
1FDBW1XG6RKA08441	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7533	9/23/2024
1FDBW1XG6RKA69367	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27463	9/29/2025
1FDBW1XG6RKA69367	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7531	9/23/2024
1FDBW1XG7PKB81589	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27297	8/8/2025
1FDBW1XG7PKB81589	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7961	9/6/2025
1FDBW1XG7RKA08447	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27460	9/29/2025
1FDBW1XG7RKA08447	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7534	9/23/2024
1FDCR1CG4PKA93080	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27293	8/8/2025
1FDCR1CG4PKA93080	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7964	9/6/2025
1FDWE3FN4RDD31696	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27462	9/29/2025
1FDWE3FN4RDD31696	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7535	9/23/2024
1FDWE3FNXSDD23978	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27461	9/29/2025
1FDWE3FNXSDD23978	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7726	3/5/2025
1FDWE3FS4CDA31668	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17527	10/23/2012
1FDWE3FS4CDA31668	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7921	8/8/2025
1FDWE3FSXEDA17860	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27395	9/6/2025
1FDWE3FSXEDA17860	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7924	8/8/2025
1FDYR2CM1JKA06037	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27455	9/29/2025
1FDYR2CM1KA06037	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7923	8/8/2025
1FDYR2CM4HKB48960	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21217	1/12/2018
1FDYR2CM4HKB48960	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7922	8/8/2025
1FDYR2CM6HKB22392	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27298	8/8/2025
1FDYR2CM6HKB22392	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5432	1/12/2018
1FMFU16507LA88494	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27290	8/8/2025
1FMFU16507LA88494	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7925	8/8/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.